

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15825/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2006 in SA No. 1394/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

VIJAY SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIRAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are of
the opinion that it has rightly been found by the Courts below that
Article 61(a) of the Limitation Act, 1963 shall apply to this case. The
special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER